FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

7-29-01

09-04-2001

RE

101832039

FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Express Mail Label No.: EL811315872

TRADEMARKS ONLY

O: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Agreement			
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document	Other			
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached			
Name High Ridge Partners, Inc.	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name	07192001			
Formerly	0772001			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	n Illinois			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Paramount Agricultural Techno	logies LLC			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 11444 West Olympic Boulevard	11444 West Olympic Boulevard			
Address (line 2) 10 th Floor				
Address (line 3) Los Angeles	CA 90064			
City	State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Corporation Association	domiciled in the United States, an			
X Other Limited Liability Company	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
EOD (SELCE LISE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002360 FRAME: 0614

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
Domestic Representa	ative Name and Ad	dress	Ente	r for the first Re	eceiving Pa	irty only.
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Nar	ne and Address	Area Code an	d Telephone Nu	mber 310-282	2-2000	
Name [David W. Grace					
Address (line 1)	Loeb & Loeb, LLP)				
Address (line 2)	10100 Santa Moni	ca Boulevard				
Address (line 3)	Suite 2200					
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles, Cali	fornia 90067				
Pages		ımber of pages of ing any attachme		nveyance #	1	
Trademark Applicate Enter either the Trademark		r the Registration Num	• •	R BOTH numbers fo	or the same p	,
			1516174	1744237		2348914
			1218046	2320056		
Number of Properti	es	Enter the total num	nber of properties	involved. #	5	
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Pr	operties Listed (3	7 CFR 3.41): \$	140.00	
Method of Payr Deposit Accou		Enclosed	⊗ Deposit A	Account \otimes		
	nt by deposit account o		n be charged to the a eposit Account Ni		12-1820	

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

David W. Grace Name of Person Signing Signature August ²⁷, 2001 Date Signed

No 🗌

Yes ⊗

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

High Ridge Partners, Inc. ("Assignor"), an Illinois corporation, in its capacity as assignee for the benefit of creditors of Consep, Inc., is the owner of the following trademarks and related registrations (the "Marks") now registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
CONSEP	1,516,174	December 13, 1988
CHECKMATE	1,744,237	January 5, 1993
PUFFER	2,348,914	May 9, 2000
BIO LURE	1,218,046	November 30, 1982
BLOCKER	2,320,056	February 22, 2000

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, as identified below, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and its related federal registrations together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and registrations, with all rights of action, powers and benefit to the Marks, due or accrued, including the right to sue for and recover in Assignee's own name and that of its successors and assigns and other legal representatives all remedies of every nature, including, without limitation, rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs and attorney fees, arising out of past infringement of the Marks or injury to the related goodwill.

Effective as of this 19 day of July, 2001.

ASSIGNOR:

High Ridge Partners, Inc., an Illinois corporation, in its capacity as assignee for the benefit of creditors of Consep, Inc.,

By: Mame: Patrick D. Cavanaugh

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

Paramount Agricultural Technologies LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, 11444 W. Olympic Blvd., 10th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90064

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REEL: 002360 FRAME: 0616

RECORDED: 08/29/2001